Table 1

P

D

ONLINE Fieldwork : 18th - 20th February 2011

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

At present, the UK government collects Air Passenger Duty (APD) from every passenger flying through a UK airport. The amount of APD paid depends on the distance of the flight
and whether you are travelling in economy or business class. As an example, a British family of four flying from a UK airport to Florida in economy class will pay £240
to the British government in flight tax. Do you think that this tax on flights is:

Base : All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Too much
About the right level
Not high enough

Don't know

Prepared by ComRes

2046 1002 1044

Taken
foreign
holiday in
Employment last 3
Gender Age Social grade Region Sector years
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot- Pub- Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE _East lands _land _West _land lic vate _Yes No
159 346 414 364 319 444 711 493 303 535 543 507 517 298 181 315 766 1251 795
245 327 383 348 307 430 552 593 430 471 520 540 513 295 178 319 827 1269 777
1285 638 647 135 196 257 222 199 275 366 353 269 296 331 301 343 185 126 204 526 895 390
63% 64% 62% 55% 60% 66% 64% 65% 64% 66% 60% 63% 63% 64% 56% 67% 63% 71% 64% 64% 71% 50%
420 232 187 62 75 76 65 60 81 110 144 95 71 115 124 90 61 31 75 171 249 171
21% 23% 18% 25% 23% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 24% 22% 15% 22% 23% 17% 21% 17% 23% 21% 20% 22%
92 55 37 10 7 19 13 17 27 35 33 9 16 18 33 23 15 4 18 34 44 49
5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6%
249 77 172 39 48 36 47 32 47 42 64 56 87 56 82 58 35 18 22 96 81 168

12% 8%  16%

16%

15%

9%

14%

10%

11%

8%

11%

13%

19%

11%

15%

11%

12%

10%

7%

12%

6%

ComRes




