## APD ONLINE Fieldwork : 18th - 20th February 2011

Table 1

solutes/col percents

At present, the UK government collects Air Passenger Duty (APD) from every passenger flying through a UK airport. The amount of APD paid depends on the distance of the flight and whether you are travelling in economy or business class. As an example, a British family of four flying from a UK airport to Florida in economy class will pay £240 to the British government in flight tax. Do you think that this tax on flights is:

**Base: All respondents** 

		<u>Gender</u>			Age						Social grade				Region Wales				Employment Sector		foreign holiday in last 3 years		
	Total	Male	<u>Female</u>	<u>18-24</u>	<u>25-34</u>	<u>35-44</u>	<u>45-54</u>	<u>55-64</u>	65+	_AB_		<u>C2</u>	<u>DE</u>	South East	Mid- lands	North	& South West	Scot- land	Pub- lic	Pri- vate	_Yes_	No_	
Unweighted Base	2046	924	1122	159	346	414	364	319	444	711	493	303	535	543	507	517	298	181	315	766	1251	795	
Weighted Base	2046	1002	1044	245	327	388	348	307	430	552	593	430	471	520	540	513	295	178	319	827	1269	777	
Too much	1285 63%	638 64%	647 62%	135 55%	196 60%	257 66%	222 64%	199 65%	275 64%	366 66%	353 60%	269 63%	296 63%	331 64%	301 56%	343 67%	185 63%	126 71%	204 64%	526 64%	895 71%	390 50%	
About the right level	420 21%	232 23%	187 18%	62 25%	75 23%	76 20%	65 19%	60 19%	81 19%	110 20%	144 24%	95 22%	71 15%	115 22%	124 23%	90 17%	61 21%	31 17%	75 23%	171 21%	249 20%	171 22%	
Not high enough	92 5%	55 5%	37 4%	10 4%	7 2%	19 5%	13 4%	17 5%	27 6%	35 6%	33 6%	9 2%	16 3%	18 3%	33 6%	23 5%	15 5%	4 2%	18 6%	34 4%	44 3%	49 6%	
Don't know	249 12%	77 8%	172 16%	39 16%	48 15%	36 9%	47 14%	32 10%	47 11%	42 8%	64 11%	56 13%	87 19%	56 11%	82 15%	58 11%	35 12%	18 10%	22 7%	96 12%	81 6%	168 22%	



Taken